The consolidated future delivers a stronger AUB Group with an enhanced broker and

client proposition, uplift in capabilities, stronger financials, and a more diversified business

30% underlying

EPS accretion on a

pro forma CY22

basis, including full

run-rate synergies5

✓

30%

28%

17%

11%

10%4%

Europe

Other

North America

Australia & NZ

UK

Asia

68%

11%

9%

3%
5%

4%

Australia & NZ

UK

North America

Asia

Other

Europe
89%

11% Australia

NZ 30%

28%

17%

11%

10%4%

Europe

Other

Australia & NZ

68%

11%

9%

New Zealand

31

Retail Broking

INTEGRATION, STRUCTURE & CAPABILITY MODEL
Following the Acquisition, AUB Group will be restructured to optimise our breadth of

capabilities across the Insurance value chain

Wholesale Broking Agencies Direct & Platform

Corporate / Head Office

Partner Services

Australia Australia General

Commercial

Direct Channel

United Kingdom United Kingdom Strata Broker Mgmt.
(Service)

New Zealand Specialty Sales Platform
(Quote Bind Issue)

LolaAurora

Notes: 1. Includes AUD 15m in cost synergies net of FX hedge cost of ongoing operations. 2. Included diligence adjustments.
32

CY21 Pro Forma Income Statement

PRO FORMA FINANCIALS

AUD m AUB Tysers Adj. Combined

Revenue 670.5 322.1 10.0 1,002.6

Expenses (474.7) (258.1) 14.31 (718.5)

EBIT before NCI 195.8 64.02 24.3 284.1

Interest - operating entities (5.4) - - (5.4)

Interest - corporate (4.7) - (30.9) (35.6)

PBT before NCI 185.7 64.0 (6.6) 243.1

Non-controlling interests (91.1) - - (91.1)

Underlying PBT 94.6 64.0 (6.6) 152.0

Tax (28.7) (12.2) 3.6 (37.3)

Underlying NPAT 65.9 51.8 (3.0) 114.7

▪ Revenue and expenses represent 100% of the revenue and expenses of subsidiaries and

associates

▪ The non-controlling interests (NCI) represents the non-AUB shareholders share of profit

before tax (PBT)

▪ Corporate interest reflects new leverage for the pro forma group

▪ The pro forma income statement includes synergies which are expected to be achieved in

the first 18 months post completion of the Acquisition

▪ Foreign currency exposure will be managed by foreign exchange rate hedging

arrangements as appropriate

▪ See page 25 for detailed build up of Tysers’ pro forma EBITDA

Commentary

33

CY21 Pro Forma Balance Sheet1

PRO FORMA FINANCIALS

AUD m AUB Tysers Adjustments Pro forma

Assets

Cash 75.8 34.7 - 110.5

Trust Cash 196.8 346.2 - 543.0

Other current assets 64.4 130.3 - 194.7

Intangible assets and

goodwill
514.8 601.2 320.3 1,436.3

Investment in associates 275.6 - - 275.6

Other non-current assets 58.5 21.1 25.8 105.5

Total assets 1,185.9 1,133.5 346.1 2,665.6

Liabilities

Interest bearing loans and

borrowings
230.7 - 408.5 639.2

Current liabilities 280.2 492.0 - 772.2

Non-current liabilities 60.7 45.0 135.5 241.1

Total liabilities 571.6 537.0 544.1 1,652.6

Net assets 614.4 596.5 (197.9) 1,013.0

▪ New five-year AUD 675m fully underwritten multi-currency debt facility will replace AUD 250m

existing syndicated facility:

▪ Interest expected to be ~5% per annum based on current rates

▪ AUD 74m debt headroom for value-accretive bolt-on acquisitions post completion

▪ More flexible financial covenants for AUB Group

▪ AUD 350m equity raise, AUD 176m Vendor Placement and AUD 409m of debt drawn used to

fund AUD 55m2 of transaction costs and ~AUD 880m net purchase proceeds

▪ The Group’s investment in its associates is accounted for using equity accounting in the

Consolidated Financial Statements – these are entities in which the Group has significant